

mpt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

APPELLATE SIDE

WRIT PETITION NO.3954 of 1998

Prithviraj Sachdeva

... Petitioner

versus

Lalji Tulsidas Maheshwari

... Respondent

...

None present for the petitioner.

Mr.G.M.Savagave for the respondent

CORAM : D.G. KARNIK, J.

DATED : 12th August 2010

PC.

1. None present for the petitioner when called. On the previous date i.e. 6 August 2010 also, none was present.

2. Learned counsel for the respondent states that writ petition as also previously dismissed for default on 1 September 1998, 27 August 2002 and 5 September 2002 and each of the occasions it was restored. Petitioner is harassing respondent by remaining absent, and allowing the petition to be dismissed in default and then applying for restoration. If after this date, petitioner applies for restoration it would be open to the respondent to point out these facts to the Court. Writ Petition is dismissed for non prosecution.

(D.G. KARNIK,J.)