

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2025.09.09
13:21:00 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 3954 OF 1998

Prithviraj Sachdeva (since deceased)
through Lrs. 1a. Mrs. Shashi Prithviraj Sachdev & Ors. ... Petitioners
V/s.
Lalji Tulsidas Maheshwari ... Respondent

Mr. Shubham Jadhav i/b. Divekar & Co., for the Petitioners.
Mr. Prashant R. Suryawanshi i/b. Mr. Gajanan M. Savagave for
Respondent Nos.1a to 1c.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 8th SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

. At the joint request of the parties, stand over to 22.09.2025 for
further consideration.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)