

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2025.09.30
10:31:35 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3954 OF 1998

Prithviraj Sachdeva

....Petitioner

V/s

Lalji Tulsidas Maheshwari

....Respondent

Adv. Yashodhan Divekar a/w. Reetam C. Joshi i/b. Divekar and Co.
for Petitioner.

Mr. Gajanan M. Savagave for Respondent Nos. 1A to 1C.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 29th SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. Papers and proceedings of the petition are not placed before the Court because they are not traced. Office is directed to reconstruct the papers with the help of learned Advocate for the Petitioner, if not traced before next date.

2. Stand over to 04.11.2025.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)