



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

23 WRIT PETITION NO. 3954/1998

[Civil]

PRITHVIRAJ SACHDEVA

..PETITIONER

VS

LALJI TULSIDAS MAHESHWARI

..RESPONDENT

Adv. Reetam Joshi i/b. Divekar & Co. for petitioner.

Adv. Prashant R. Suryawanshi i/b. Adv. Gajanan M. Savagave for
respondent nos.1A to 1C.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 26 MARCH 2026.

P.C. :

1) Mr. Joshi, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, submits that, due to bereavement, the arguing counsel is unable to attend the Court, therefore, he seeks a short accommodation.

2) Stand over to 17/6/2026.

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)